			Rand	Power Divis		The ball star	
	0			on for Tel	STREET, SQUARE,	The Dally Star 14.08,2020	
1		//Division	Power Divi	Power Division, Ministry of Power, Energy and Mineral Resources			
2		ng entity name	Power Divi	Power Division, Ministry of Power, Energy and Mineral Resources			
3		ng entity code		Not used at present			
4		ng entity district		Dhaka, Bangladesh			
5	Invitation		Stationary	Stationary goods, Desktop Computers & ICT Equipments, Printer Toner.			
6	Invitatio	on Ref No.	27.00.0000	0.043.07.021.23.36	7		
7	Date		13.08.2023	13.08.2023			
KEYI	NFORMA						
8 FUND		ement method	OTM			Carlein B. C. Carlein B. C. Carlein B. Carle	
-	9 Budget and source of funds Revenue/GOB						
10							
10	Development partners (if applicable)		Not applica	Not applicable			
DART		NFORMATION					
11		Package No.	04 (2022 2	004)	1 12 2 2 2	and the state of t	
12				01 (2023-2024) Programment of Stationery goods, Deckton Computers & ICT Faviance to Briefs Town			
13		package name publication date	14 00 0000	Procurement of Stationary goods, Desktop Computers & ICT Equipments, Printer Toner.			
14			14.08.2023 28.08.2023 Time: 2.00nm				
15		Tender last selling date		28.08.2023 Time: 3.00pm			
_		Tender closing date and time		29.08.2023 Time: 12.00pm			
16		opening date and time		29.08.2023 Time: 12.30pm			
1/		address of the office(s)	Power Divis	Power Division, Bangladesh Secretariat, Dhaka.			
	Selling tender document		Assistant	Assistant Secretary, Administration-3, Power Division, Room # 212, Building # 6,			
	(principal) Selling tender document (athern)			Bangladesh Secretariat, Dhaka.			
	Selling tender document (others)		Accounts C	Accounts Officer, Power Division, Secretariat Link Road, Biddut Vabon (Level-10), Dhaka.			
	Receiving tender document		Assistant	Assistant Secretary, Administration-3, Power Division, Room # 212, Building # 6, Bangladesh Secretariat, Dhaka.			
1	Opening tender document						
. 10			Secretariat,	Cretary, Administrat	tion-1, Power Div	vision, Room # 205, Building # 6, Bangladesh	
INFOR	MATION	FOR TENDERER	Secretariat,	, Dilaka.			
18		y of tenderer	The tender	are should be well	avparianced with	(4) Trade Lienne (2) Innover To Continue	
	Ligiona	y or toridoro;	(TIN) (3) V	The tenderers should be well experienced with (1) Trade License (2) Incomes Tax Certificate (TIN) (3) Vat Registration Certificate (3) Bank Solvency Certificate (4) Minimum 3 (Three) successful completion Certificate within last 3 (Three) years etc.			
19	Brief description of goods		Lot-01 (Sta Toner).	Lot-01 (Stationary goods), Lot-02 (Desktop Computer & ICT Equipments), Lot-03 (Printer Toner).			
20	Brief description of related		Not applical	Not applicable			
21	services Price of tender document (Tk) LOT (1, 2 & 3) Tk. 1,000/-				PARTIE STATES		
22	Price of	Identification of lot	LUI (1, 2 &	3) IK. 1,000/-	1		
22	No.	identification of lot	Location	Tender		Complementary equipments	
17119	IVU.			security			
		Lot-01 Stationary	Dawas	amount Tk)	D 1 ()		
	goods, Lot-02 Lot- Desktop Computer E			Power Lot-01 for Tk. Division, 15,000/- Lot-02		Ready stock or purchase/supply from main dealer/reputed	
			Bangladesh		company of Bangladesh within 30 days from the date of		
			Secretariat,			issue work order. The Tenderer Must submit sole distributor	
			Dhaka	18,000/-	certificate/distributor authorization letter along with tender document. The authorization letter (for lot-2 & lot-3) in favor		
		Lot inter ronder.	Dilana	10,000/-	of majority pro-	duct must be greated if the seminary formalism	
		CHARLES AND AND		THE PHASE	provide fake	duct must be granted. If the company/supplier or edited letter/certificate, the respective	
				P		lier have to blacklisted	
23	Name of	official inviting tender	Power Div	company/supplier have to blacklisted. Power Division			
		tion official inviting tender		Assistant Secretary (Admin-3)			
		of official inviting tender		Room # 212, Building # 6, Power Division, Bangladesh Secretariat, Dhaka.			
	tender	details of official invitin	g Tel. 02223	Tel. 02223390024 E-mail: <u>Admin-3@pd.gov.bd</u>			
24							
25							
20	opecial (Condition. This invitation to	or tender notice	will be available a	Power Division	s website.	
And the state of t							
Talug. 03. 2023							
						Md. Delwar Hossain	
00 (0)	,					Assistant Secretary	
GD-1219		ALTERNATION OF THE	d ' freeze	Land Grand	Luseinzgein	Ph: 02223390024	

Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh